

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 2801 OF 2023

Asad AkhtarPETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr.Mayur Khandeparkar i.by Samatva Legal Associates,
Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr.Sharan Jagtiani, Sr Advocate for Respondent No 2 to 4.

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ

DATE : 15th February, 2023

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Hon'ble Shri Justice
K.R.Shriram, J is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)