

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1207 OF 2024

Asad Akhtar and ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Asad Akhtar, Petitioner No.1 is present.
Ms. Lalitha Velappan, Petitioner No. 7 in-person is present.
Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP, for the State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 04th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of the Petitioners, stand over to 18th November, 2025 so as to enable the Petitioners' counsel to file Vakalatnama and also to carry out necessary amendment in the Writ Petition.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by
PRIYA RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2025.11.06
11:00:01 +0530