

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1207 OF 2024

Asad Akhtar & Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Mukund Pandya, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Himanshu B. Takke, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2026.**

P.C.:-

- 1) Advocate Mr. Pandya submitted that, now he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the Petitioners and he will file his Vakalatnama within a period of two weeks from today.
- 2) At the request of Advocate Mr. Pandya, stand over to 11th March 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)