

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1207 OF 2024**

Asad Akhtar &amp; Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra &amp; Ors.

.....Respondents

---

Mr. Yashpal Thakur a/w Adv. Mukund Pandya for the Petitioners.  
Smt. Usha Rahi, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

**PC.:-**

1) Mr. Thakur, learned counsel for the Petitioners submitted that, the Advocate on record till date has received Vakalatnama of 5 Petitioners and Vakalatnama of balance two Petitioners is awaited.

2) At the request of Mr. Thakur, stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)****(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

SANJIV  
SHARNAPPA  
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed  
by SANJIV  
SHARNAPPA  
MASHALKAR  
Date:  
2026.03.30  
16:53:51  
+0530