

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1207 OF 2024

Asad AkhtarPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP for the State/ Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)