

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1207 OF 2024

Asad AkhtarPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Mukund Pandya i/b Adv. Yashpal Thakur for Petitioner
Smt. Usha Rahi, AGP for the State/ R-1 to 4

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 8th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Advocate for Petitioner S.O. to
24/06/2026

(ASSOCIATE)